Ravi PNC Menon resigned from the position of Whole-time Director and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company with 
effect from close of 31st March, 2023 and re-designated as a Non-executive Director and Chairman w.e.f.  01st April, 2023.

ii.	 The median remuneration of employees during the financial year was ₹444,566/- (Rupees Four 
Lakhs Forty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Six only)

iii.	 The percentage increase in the median remuneration of employees in the financial year 
2022-23 was 6.17%. 

iv.	 The number of permanent employees on the rolls of the Company as on March 31, 2023 was 
3,406 plus 16 consultants.

v.	 The average increase in median remuneration during the financial year 2022-23 was 6.17%.